



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

9 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2322 OF 2025

Jagannath Harlal Dabhade and others  
VERSUS  
The State of Maharashtra and another

...  
Advocate for Applicant : Mr. S.R. Dheple (absent)  
APP for Respondent No.1: Mr. P.S. Patil  
.....

**CORAM : SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI AND  
SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, JJ.  
DATED : 9<sup>th</sup> JULY, 2025**

**PER COURT :-**

Though the circulation has been granted, learned advocate for the applicants is absent. Place the matter for further consideration on 06.08.2025. If he remains absent on that day, the application is liable to be dismissed. Not to be circulated prior to the above date.

**(SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.)      (SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI, J.)**

rij/