



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
BENCH AT AURANGABAD.

3 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2322 OF 2025

JAGANNATH HARLAL DABHADE AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...
Advocate for Applicant : Mr. Shantaram Ravji Dheple.
APP for Respondent / State : Smt. P. R. Bharaswadkar.

...

CORAM : **SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI &
SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, JJ.**

DATE : 06th August, 2025.

P.C.:

- . Issue notice to the respondents.
- 2 The learned APP waives notice for respondent No.1.
- 3 Notice of respondent No.2 is made returnable on 16th September, 2025.

[SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.] [SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI, J.]

nga