



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

911 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1238 OF 2025

Prakash Shesherao Salunke And Others

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra And Another

AND

912 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1354 OF 2025

913 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1458 OF 2025

914 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2117 OF 2025

915 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2322 OF 2025

...

Mr. S. P. Sonpawale, Mr. V. M. Kagne, Ms. P. V. Diggikar, Mr. S. K. Tambe,  
Mr. A. R. Kale, APPs for the respondents/State

.....

CORAM : MANISH PITALE &  
Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, JJ.

DATE : 16th September, 2025

P. C. :

1. Await service of notice on unserved respondents.
2. List the petitions on 14.10.2025. Interim orders, if any, shall continue to operate till then.

( Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, J. )

( MANISH PITALE, J. )