



Await (Criminal)

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

1067 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2322 OF 2025

JAGANNATH HARLAL DABHADE AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER
...

AND
1068 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3495 OF 2025

KAPIL RAJENDRA BHAGAT
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER
...

CORAM : SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI
AND
HITEN S. VENEGAVKAR, JJ.

DATED : OCTOBER 14, 2025

PER COURT :

1. Await service to the respective respondents.
2. Stand over to 25.11.2025.
3. *Interim* relief, if any, shall continue to operate till the next date.

(HITEN S. VENEGAVKAR, J.) (SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI, J.)