



{1}

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**1037 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2322 OF 2025**

Jagannath Harlal Dabhade And Others

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra And Another

...

**1038 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3188 OF 2025**

Yogesh Sureshchandra Khirwal And Others

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra And Another

...

**CORAM : SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI AND  
HITEN S. VENEGAVKAR, JJ.**

**DATE : 25 NOVEMBER, 2025**

**PER COURT :-**

1. Await service of notice on Respondent No.2.
2. Stand over to 13.01.2026

**[ HITEN S. VENEGAVKAR ]  
JUDGE**

**[ SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI ]  
JUDGE**